COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to NORBERT, INC.

ADDRESS

To provide _Personal Care Homés

The total number of persons which may be c
or the maximum capacity permitted:by:the.

Restrictions:

This certificate is granted in accicii}*da g

No: 430510

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the abova site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be pested in a conspicuous place in the facility.

Lhith Cray oGy




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

MAR 2 6 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Hal K. Waldman, President
Norbert, Inc.

1326 Freeport Road, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238

RE: Norbert Residential Care Facility
2413 St. Norbert Drive
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15234

Dear Mr. Waldman:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
February 8, 2012 and February 12, 2012 of the above personal care home, the
violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the
enclosed Viclation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Q/_‘__

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY; 2413

ST, NORBERT DEIVE PITTSBURGH, P4~ 15234

- 430510,

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTEON DATES
02/08/2012, 2 sy~ sz

(Enclude all dates of tae inspection)

-

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Dennis Ropon, Diane Whitney, Denis Ropon -
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Codle Chzip:er 2600
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Page 2 of &
NAMEAND ADDRESS OP PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
T\IORBERT RESH)EENTI.AL CARE FACILI'I'Y 2413 ST NORBERT DRIVE PI'I'TSBURGH, PA 15234 430510
INSPECTION DATES {Includc all dates of the fnspection) - REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0200812012 , 2 me0ere " 7 . DenmsRopon, Diane Whitney, Dernis Ropon _
PRINTED NAME AND 'IITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY R.EPRESENTATNE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTIO?N (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multple
representatives produce the plan)
SvesleN) ¢, TR
SIGNA OF LEGAL BN'I"ITY | DATE REGIONAL LIC'ENSING AI’PROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
CORRECTION ‘ .
Z{2e | -
OM 3-~7-12
, PLAN OF CORRECTION .
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation |  coMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 o VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIEIED BY
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VICLATION REPORT

. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page3 of §

NAM.E AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARB HOME
NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY, 2413 ST NORBERT DRIVE PI’I’T SBURGH, PA

430510

15234

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPEC‘I’ION DATES {Inchldc aB aatcs of the mspccuon)

02!08!2012 Lot

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
; Denms Ropon, Diane Whitney, Dennis Ropon

PRIN’I‘ED I\AME AND TITI.E OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESEI\I'I‘ &TIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only un.less multiple
rcprfscmauves produce the pla.n) '
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CORRECTION -
6{- 2 z(zaliz
- A Y— ‘ g F-7-1Z
(%4
o o PLAN CF CORRECTION
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55.Pa.Code §2600 : VERIFIED BY _ does not recur} VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT‘

PER.SOML CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 - Pagedofd

NAME -AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAR.E HOME -

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY, 2413 ST NORBERT DRIVE PITTSBURGH, PA 15234 430510

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
0200812012 ) 2+t vz

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Dennis Ropon, Diane Whitney, Dennis Ropon

representanves roduce the plan)

scelen €. kaewns

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

{Required on FIRST PAGE orly unless multiple

The freezer in the kitchen had a bag of
hamburger patties that was not sealed.

. Westemn Field Office
Aduit Regidential Licensing
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DATE . (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE ° violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | cOMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 - . VERFFIEDBY, ;| . does not recur} VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT.

. : - R PERSONAL CARB HOMES - 55 Pa. Code Chapter 2600 _ Page S of §
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY, 2413 ST NORBERT DRIVE PITTSBURGH, PA 15234 430510 :
INSPECTION DATES (Iucludc all da:es of the mspecnon) : ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02!08:’ 012,202 ' Denris Ropon, Diane Whitney, Dennis Ropon

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL. ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan) - ‘

stelen 2. kaens

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: . . CORRECTION
%k__, S | ZJ 28 \ (2
S o o A 7. 7rz
7
© PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE . {include 2 step-by-step plan to comect the specific | paTE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE ~ violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
125b On 2/8/12 the laundry room had a 100z Al Laom0a~ ConELoMess
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of 8

NAME AND ADDRESS OF. PERSONAL CARE HOME
NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY, 2413 ST NORBERT DRIVE PITTSBURGH, PA 15234 430510

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Jan  DU/24/2011 11715 AM
Feb  02/28/2071 03:40 PM
Mar 03/17/20t1 11:30 PM
Apr . 04/04/2011 O7T:03 PM

Jun. - 06M0Z2011 11:00 AM
Jul 071812011 {1:08 PM
Aug . 08M6/2011 04:15PM
e Sep  09/28/2011 {9:30 AM
V!:: D Oct  10/06/2011 03:20 PM
-V e b Nov: 1112212011 08:00 PM
|pec 121572011 10:00 AM

e

RECE

AR

Whtam Eield Office

May - 05/31/2011 04110 Fiw

3min 15 sec No
Smin 18 sec No
Smin9sec  No
4min 23sec  No
Smi 10 gec N
dmin 12 sec No
5min 47 sec  No
4miZ7sec  No
Smin 13sec No
Bmin 42 sec  No
4min 46 sec No
Smin8sec No

ONCe AT @ WOorTTRS

Séé Ammé#r \22.e

02/08/2012,2 ~ te .1, . N Dennis Ropon, Diane Whitrey, Dennis Ropon _
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE CF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless maltiple
representatives produce the plan)
Steven €. Yaens
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. . CORRECTION
sy 2|28 |1z
o |3~ P~/
U}
_ _ PLAN OF CORRECTION
Vo . DATE . {include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific | DATE
REGULATION ' VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPIIANCE
33 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
182 The last sleeping hour fire drill was QDML IS TETDE. (ORI TICTED
A fire drill shalt be conducted on 7/18/11. :
held during sleeping Z(z%\ 17 A @\ e DeiLe o Zli&)\tl
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Adult Residential Licensing




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page7 of 8

NAME AND ADDRESS CF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY, 2413 ST NORBERT DRIVE PITTSBURGE, PA

15234 430510

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION.DATES (Inciude al dates of ?.he mspectxon)
02/08/2612 225042 P

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Dezris Ropon, Diane Whitney, Dennis Ropon

PRINTED NAME AND 'I'I'I'LE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENI‘ ATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless nmultiple

representanves produce the plan) - -
alee €. \mm& B |
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTICN .
(Z/M_, 2|22 |1z
rd 3= T L
¢
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ‘ VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
2%48 '- L The pre-admission screening for resident A DYV and \%Mma_ e DRTE
A determination . #2, is not dated.  Resident #2, was 2_[2,%"‘—2_’ PreaDMiSS 10N SCEEEInNG
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) days prior to S '
admiission and o TO ADAMADIION |
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VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page §of &

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY, 2413 ST NORBERT DRIVE PITTSBURGH, PA

15234 430510

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include 2ll dates of the mspectwn)
02.’081‘2012 SEAZ T

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Dennis Ropon, Diane Whitmey, Dennis Ropon

PRIZNTED NAME AND TITLE OE LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNMG PLAN OF CORREC‘I’ION

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mplfiple

representatives produce the plan)
é\*a}e\s £. KAQ:\‘.S. |
SIGNATURE P LEGAL ENTITY o DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF P[.AN OF DATE
~ . CORRECTION |
C’ 2\ 2412
o | F-712
Y
. PLAN OF CORRECTION .
o _ DATE  (include a step-by-step plan to correst the specific |- DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE - violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | OMPIIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY . does not recur) VERIEIED BY
2294 . on r;Iszﬁl'é 1 reﬁldent #‘idwas Ild?ntxﬁed Phecton of Noes \MCDQ_A
Each home shall as having dysphasia and pockefing -
document in the - foods; however the resident's support S Coazei\tvez; A N ‘
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hearing, mental properly protect the resident. Casl i
heatth or oth ' o .
behavioral care e 6F NS wits ARD

services that will be
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the resident, or
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resident's physician,
physician’s assistant
ar certified .

registered nurse- - -

practitioner,
detéimine the -
neoessnty ‘of these .
services.
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Adult Residential Licensing






